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Wall Mount

Introduction

This document provides procedures for installing the EX15 POS onto a wall by using
the Wall Mount kit.

Wall Mount Kit

CCP-75282
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Kit Components

y Display Bracket
Wall Bracket — [

POS Terminal Wall Bracket
Screw (M5*15) Screw (M4*10) Screw (M4*10) Anchor
Qty: 2 Qty: 4 Qty: 4 Qty: 4
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Wall Mount

Installation Procedures

To install the EX15 POS onto a wall, perform the following procedures:
Lay the terminal face down.
Remove the stand.
Install the Display Bracket onto the back of the display.

1

2

3

4. Install the Wall Bracket onto the wall.

5. Mount the Display Assembly onto the Wall Bracket.
6

Connect the cables.
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Laying the Terminal Face Down
1. Pivot the display toward the back.

CCP-75246

2. Lay the terminal face down on a flat surface.

/M Caution: Always use a soft material (cloth, foam) to protect the display screen when
placing the terminal face down.

CCP-75202
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Removing the Stand

1. Remove the four screws that secure the stand to the back of the display.

CCP-75268

2. Remove the stand and lay it down on a flat surface.
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Installing the Display Bracket onto the Display

Installing the Display Bracket onto the Display
1. Lay the terminal face down on a flat surface.

/M Caution: Always use a soft material (cloth, foam) to protect the display screen when
placing the terminal face down.

2. Position the Display Bracket onto the back of the display, and then secure with four
screws (M4*10).

[} Note: Ensure that the correct position of the Display Bracket is observed. Refer to
the following image.

CCP-75284
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Installing the Wall Bracket onto the Wall

Installing the Wall Bracket onto the Wall

CCP-75285

1. Mark the Wall Bracket screw holes on the wall.

a. Using the Wall Bracket as a template, hold it against the wall and mark the four

holes. Take note of the "up" arrow indicating the correct orientation of the
bracket.

b. Remove the bracket and drill a hole at every marked location.

2. Depending on the mounting substrate, use the following to secure the Wall Bracket
to the wall.

¢ For wooden walls, use four screws (0.25-inch*37).

¢ For concrete walls, use four screws (0.25-inch*37) together with four anchors.
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Mounting the Display Assembly onto the Wall Bracket

Mounting the Display Assembly onto the Wall Bracket

1. Insert the four hooks onto their slots on the Wall Bracket, and slide the Display
Assembly downward to lock it in place.

CCP-75286

2. Secure the Display Assembly with the two screws (M5*15).

CCP-75287
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Connecting the Cables
The following are the default I/O ports for the NCR EX15 POS (4505).

CCP-75201

Port Port Name Description

A |DCOUT |12 Vdc power output

B DCIN 19 Vdc power input

C COM COM 1/2/3/4 connectors
D (DK Cash Drawer output

E E-SATAp | E-SATA + USB connector
F USB 3.0 (1) USB 3.0 connector

G USB 2.0 (3) USB 2.0 connectors
H |[LAN Gigabit LAN connector

I VGA VGA output

J Line Out |Audio line output

{& Caution: Do not connect or disconnect the Power Cable from the terminal with the AC
Power Cord connected to an AC outlet.

/N Caution: To avoid damage to the Power Supply and its cable, mount the Power Supply
in a secure position (for example, on the floor or countertop).
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